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I. 2025-26 Budget 
Development 
Process
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Goals and Guiding Principles
• Reinforce Toronto Metropolitan University’s mission and strategic 

priorities
• Maintain balanced operating budget

Guided by five principles:
1. Prioritize students
2. Protect TMU’s core business
3. Be fair and transparent
4. Remain forward-looking
5. Conduct wide consultations within the community
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Budget Development Timeline
January:
• Update to Board
February/March:
• Academic and administrative units asked to develop plans for base budget 

reduction
• Community budget consultations
• Update to Board and university community
March/April:
• University-wide budget consultations
• Ontario 2025-26 budget expected later than usual due to election
• Preparation of university budget based on budget consultation process for 

approval by President and Board of Governors
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Stay Focused, Work Together
Four complementary plans serve as a blueprint for the 
coming years:

• Academic Plan
• Strategic Research Plan
• International Plan
• Campus Master Plan

These plans are united by the Strategic Vision 2020-2030

Priorities articulated in the 2025-2030 Academic Plan:
• Enhance the learning journey for greater student success;
• Create positive impact through SRC excellence and local 

and global collaboration;
• Support people and community;
• Continue our commitment to Truth and Reconciliation; and
• Ensure future readiness.
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Budget Consultations

• Community Town Halls: two in-person, one online

• Union groups including faculty association

• Student associations

• Student members of the Board of Governors

• Faculty and division leaders across the university

• Regular updates and discussions with Finance Committee and 
Board of Governors from January to March
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Feedback from our community
Feedback during consultations included:
● Continue to prioritize the student experience

○ mental health and student wellbeing
○ sense of community is important
○ experiential learning opportunities and preparation for the workforce
○ student financial support remains essential
○ efficiency in program offerings

● Support faculty and staff
○ emphasis on employee wellbeing, security and morale

● Focus on our values and our priorities
● Look for quick wins and technology for cost savings

8



II. Context and 
Approach for 2025-26
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Overview

● We present Toronto Metropolitan University’s 2025-26 proposed 
budget in the context of continued revenue constraints and a 
challenging context for higher education:
○ Uncertainty on tuition fees
○ Challenging environment for international enrolment
○ Ongoing cost pressures related to inflation

● Our objective is to implement a balanced budget that manages 
this uncertainty while focusing on strategic priorities.
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Key Drivers of the Operating Budget
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Enrolment:
• Strong domestic demand: Toronto Metropolitan University has a large number of applications
• Plan to hold domestic enrolment slightly above level capped by Government
• New international intake projected to decrease amid challenges related to visas

Government Fee Policy:
• Tuition fees have been frozen for most domestic students since 2019-20 with a few exceptions: 

increase permitted for out-of-province students (small proportion of enrolment); continued phase-in of 
approved “tuition anomaly” adjustment for selected programs

• Fees for international enrolment and cost recovery programs are unregulated
Government Grants:
• System caps funding of domestic undergraduate and graduate enrolments
• Some short-term funding provided by government
• Strategic Mandate Agreement – performance linked to funding

Compensation:
• Salary and benefits inflationary costs per collective agreements



Enrolment Plan
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Enrolment Plan, cont’d 
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Enrolment: Risk Mitigation
Domestic
• Continued, proactive enrolment management to ensure timely conversion of 

applicant pool

International
• Intake projected to decline from 2024-25
• Recruitment efforts with focus on conversion include scholarships
• Winter intake expected to help mitigate delays in visa processing
• Toronto Metropolitan University International College (TMUIC):

partnership with Navitas had 334 students enrolled as of Fall 2024
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Tuition Fees
● Uncertainty on domestic tuition fees

○ Fees have been frozen for Ontario students following 10% reduction in 
2019

● Last year of phase-in of tuition fee anomaly adjustment

● Allowable fee increase for out-of-province domestic students:
○ Very small proportion of overall enrolment

● International fees remain unregulated

● Cost recovery (non grant-eligible) programming is unregulated
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Provincial Government Funding 
In 2024, the provincial government announced short-term funding for the postsecondary education sector:

• Across-the-board funding for all universities: TMU share: $7.4M in 2024-25, $12.5M in 2025-26, 
$17.7M in 2026-27

• Top-up for institutions demonstrating higher need: $17.3M single year funding received by TMU in 
2024-25, was partially used to balance 2024-25 and manage international enrolment shortfalls in 
2024-25 

• Efficiency and Accountability Fund of $0.5M: Support provided by province to undertake a third-
party review

Ontario Budget 2025

• Release expected later than usual this spring due to election
• In Spring 2025 the province announced:

o Additional enrolment funding of $7.9M annually for TMU
o Top-up for institutions demonstrating higher need: $8.5M single year funding to be received by 

TMU
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Strategic Mandate Agreement
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SMA4 (2025-2030)
● SMA4 will include eight metrics, with definitions on some metrics changed to include only 

domestic students.
● Performance funding will increase from 25% in increments of 5% annually beginning 2027-

28, up to 40% in 2029-30.
SMA3 2024-25 Annual Evaluation
● 25% of operating grant funding ($63M) is tied to performance on ten SMA metrics, up from 

10% in 2023-24.
● Funding is spread across the metrics. Any funding loss associated with shortfall from a 

target is limited to a maximum of 5% of the value for that particular metric.
● TMU met or exceeded all targets this year except for the metric which compares total 

student enrolment to local population (99.4% of the target). 



Strategic Priorities 
The following will continue to be priorities as one-time funds are 
available:
• Continued commitment to wellness and safety for students, faculty and 

staff
• Program quality
• Digital strategy
• Investments in our campus: facilities, maintenance, security, 

sustainability initiatives
• International student support and recruitment
• Investments to support efficiencies and revenue generation 
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Strategic Priority: Launch TMU’s School of Medicine
● First cohort of residents begins July 2025 and undergraduate program opens in September

● 6,400 undergraduate applications for 94 spaces, with 60% coming from the GTA

● Highly successful medical resident matching (only school in Canada that filled all spaces in 
first round)
○ Nearly 75% of matched medical residents have a connection to Peel and surrounding 

areas
○ Partnering with some of the GTA’s leading health systems and organizations to offer 

diverse range of residency training sites through their clinical affiliates

● Construction work and fit-out to transform the former Bramalea Civic Centre in Brampton into 
a state-of-the-art medical school building is on track

● Supported by incremental, targeted funding from the province (now shown within 
Consolidated Budget – see Schedule 3)
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Proposed Budget Strategy for 2025-26

Careful approach to achieve balanced base budget for 2025-26:
● Manage domestic and international intake in constrained context
● Across-the-board 2.0% base budget reduction/revenue target. Preliminary 

plans include:
○ Focus on maintaining a positive student experience
○ Constraint on non-salary expenses
○ Closure of vacant positions, limited number of staff reductions

● Efficiency and Accountability Review 
○ Initiatives evaluated with a view to achieving long-term savings and 

revenue enhancements
○ OTO funds from PSESF top-up are available for implementation costs
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III. 2025-26 Budget and 
Financial Schedules
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2025-26 Base Operating Budget: Highlights
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● Total revenues projected to increase by $17.9M or 2.6%
○ Limited fee increases in selected cases (international, out-of-province, 

anomalies)
○ Modest increase in domestic intake and flow-through enrolment, offset by 

decrease in international volume
○ Incremental enrolment-based grant funding

● Base expenses projected to increase by $28.3M or 4.1%
○ Salary / benefit increases
○ Non-salary inflationary costs

● Shortfall prior to departmental targets $(10.4)M
○ Covered with department base budget targets

● Total 2025-26 base revenues less base expenses = Nil



Schedule 1: Operating Budget
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Schedule 1A: 2023-24 Actual Operating Results



Schedule 2: Operating Grants
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Schedule 3: Consolidated Budget
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Schedule 4: Projected Balance Sheet
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Schedule 5: Projected Cash Flow Statement
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IV. 2025-26 Fee 
Schedules
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Fee Schedules: Table of Contents
1. Fee Change Highlights
2. Fee Schedules

A. Tuition Fees 
i. Domestic Fees
ii. Domestic Fees, Out of Province Students
iii. International Fees
iv. Continuing Education and Special Fees

B. Non-Tuition Fees
C. Department Lab/Ancillary Fees
D. Service Fees
E. Student Residence Fees and Meal Plans
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1. Fee Change Highlights
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Tuition Fees - Domestic Students Fee changes are set in compliance with the tuition fee framework established by the Ministry of Colleges, Universities, Research Excellence and 
Security. For undergraduate and graduate programs, fees will not increase for domestic students from within Ontario (exceptions are TRSM 
undergraduate programs and MBA - see below) given the government's continuation of the tuition freeze.
Fees for domestic students from outside the province will continue to increase by 5% (6.67% for undergraduate TRSM programs in years 1-3 
and 5% in year 4).
Domestic undergraduate in-province students in TRSM programs will see an increase of 6.67% for years 1-3 (reaching the $10,358 target 
approved by the government) and 0% for year 4 (still phasing-out the last cohort of students prior to the approved fee increase). Tuition fees for 
domestic in-province students in the MBA program will increase by 7.5% in 2025-26. The increase was allowed by the government as a result of 
the government's analysis of sector-wide tuition and their identification of fees that are at least 15% below the provincial average.

Tuition Fees - International Students International fees are not subject to the government's fee policy. Undergraduate fees will increase by 5% for all programs. Graduate fees will 
increase by 3% for all masters and doctoral degree programs except the MBA, which will increase by 5%. There will be no increase for 
professional masters diploma programs.

Compulsory Non-Tuition Related Fees CPI: Any applicable fees have been increased by the Annualized Toronto CPI to two decimal places, 2.81% according to Statistics Canada.

Canadian Federation of Students (CFS) fees: TMSU, TMGSU and TMAPS Student Union fees continue to be consolidated into single levy 
amounts. The CFS portion is now noted below the total levy amount this year due to feedback from the student unions regarding identifying the 
CFS amount specifically.

Department Lab/Ancillary Fees Fee increases: FEAS internship for 8 programs, TRSM Co-op for 12 programs, GCM for student materials, Midwifery student materials, GEO 
773 field trip and RTA in LA program due to escalating costs.                                                                
New fees: new co-op program in Geographic Analysis, Interior Design, Master of Digital Media and School of Performance for student materials 
and Urban and Regional Planning for new experiential learning field trip. Increase in Nursing fees due to additional student materials and 
removal of fees for student materials that are no longer required.Removal of various Geography material fees as no longer required for courses.

Service Fees  Increase in fee for replacement/management of graduation document, Nursing degree verification due to escalating costs.  
Removal of Common Application Fee (TCA) due to the discontinuation of the application platform for international students.

Residence Fees   All residence rent fees to increase by 4% over 2024-25.

Meal Plan Meal plan rates are to increase by 5% over 2024-25. On a per diem basis, the meal plan is $29.92/day, increasing from $28.49/day. No change 
for the food administrative fee, flex dollars and One Card fees.



2.A)i. Tuition Fees: Domestic, In-Province Students (Undergraduate)
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$ $ $ $ $ % Change $ % Change $ % Change $ % Change
Category 1 - Arts and Science programs.

Arts & Science Undergraduate Programs
Arts & Contemporary Studies, Social Science,  English, Biomedical Science, Financial 
Mathematics, Creative Industries, Professional Communications, Philosophy, 
Environment & Urban Sustainability, History, Psychology, Language & Intercultural  
Relations, other Science programs

6,110.35    6,110.35  6,110.35  6,092.56  6,110.35    0.0% 6,110.35    0.0% 6,110.35    0.0% 6,092.56    0.0%

Post Degree 2 Year Occupational/Public Health 6,696.60    6,696.60  -          6,696.60    0.0% 6,696.60    0.0%
All other undergraduate programs 6,223.09    6,223.09  6,223.09  6,204.96  6,223.09    0.0% 6,223.09    0.0% 6,223.09    0.0% 6,204.96    0.0%
Category 2 - Professional Undergraduate Programs and Graduate programs.

Professional Undergraduate Programs
Engineering 10,189.39  10,189.39 10,189.39 9,966.19  10,189.39  0.0% 10,189.39  0.0% 10,189.39  0.0% 9,966.19    0.0%
Computer Science 8,562.75    8,562.75  8,562.75  8,375.20  8,562.75    0.0% 8,562.75    0.0% 8,562.75    0.0% 8,375.20    0.0%
Business FT & PT (Business Mgmt., Accounting & Finance, Hospitality & Tourism 
Mgmt., Retail Mgmt., Business Technology Mgmt., Health Administration Mgmt.)

9,710.28    9,710.28  8,402.63  8,218.57  10,358.00  6.67% 10,358.00  6.67% 10,358.00  6.67% 8,218.57    0.0%

Architectural Science 9,551.43    9,551.43  9,551.43  9,342.20  9,551.43    0.0% 9,551.43    0.0% 9,551.43    0.0% 9,342.20    0.0%
Law 21,168.00  21,168.00 21,168.00  0.0% 21,168.00  0.0% -            0.0%
Undergraduate Medical Education Program (UGME) ^ 25,487.00  
Postgraduate Medical Education Program (PGME) Registration Fees ^ 950.00       

2024-25  Tuition Fee
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4

2025-26  Proposed Tuition Fee
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4

For undergraduate degree programs, the tuition fees indicated reflect the normal duration of programs, as taken by FT students. Part time UG fees are determined  as a % of their Full Time equivalent fee, based on course load.  
  ̂New in 2025-26



2.A)i. Tuition Fees: Domestic, In-Province Students (Graduate)
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$ $ $ $ $ % Change $ % Change $ % Change $ % Change

Graduate Programs
Master's programs in: Criminology and Social Justice ;  Literatures of Modernity; 
Philosophy; Psychology; Immigration & Settlement; Physics; Molecular Science; 
Computer Science; Applied Mathematics; Engineering MASc Programs, MASc 
Building Science

8,153.12    8,153.12  8,153.12    0.0% 8,153.12    0.0%

MArch Architecture 9,483.54    9,483.54  9,483.54    0.0% 9,483.54    0.0%
MBA Programs (MBA in Business and MBA in Mgmt. of Technology & Innovation) 23,223.04  23,223.04 24,964.76  7.5% 24,964.76  7.5%
MPC Professional Communications 14,651.07  14,651.07 14,651.07  0.0% 14,651.07  0.0%
MEng Computer Networks 18,963.74  18,963.74 18,963.74  0.0% 18,963.74  0.0%
MA in Communication and Culture  * 4,306.52    4,306.52  4,306.52    0.0% 4,306.52    0.0%
MDM Digital Media 16,277.86  16,277.86 16,277.86  0.0% 16,277.86  0.0%
Master Cybersecurity (cost recovery program) ^ 21,250.00  
Master of Engineering Innovation and Entrepreneurship (MEIE) 18,963.74  18,963.74 18,963.74  0.0% 18,963.74  0.0%
All other Master's Programs (1 or 2 year programs) - includes: Engineering MEng 
Programs, MBSc Building Science, MASc Computer Networks, MN Nursing, Master of 
Science in Management, MASc in Environmental Applied Science & Management, 
Community Health Care MHA, MSc Occupational and Public Health,  MPM/MASc 
Project Management, MID Interior Design

9,220.12    9,220.12  9,220.12    0.0% 9,220.12    0.0%

PhD in Communication & Culture * 4,306.52    4,306.52  4,306.52  4,306.52  4,306.52    0.0% 4,306.52    0.0% 4,306.52    0.0% 4,306.52    0.0%
All other PHD Programs 7,612.63    7,612.63  7,612.63  7,612.63  7,612.63    0.0% 7,612.63    0.0% 7,612.63    0.0% 7,612.63    0.0%

Professional Master's Diploma in Accounting 9,500.00    9,500.00    0.0%
Professional Master's Diploma in Aerospace Design Management 6,500.00    6,500.00    0.0%
Professional Master's Diploma in Dietetics 1,560.00    1,560.00    0.0%
Professional Master's Diploma in Enterprise Information Security, Privacy and Data 
Protection

5,500.00    5,500.00    0.0%

Professional Master's Diploma in Energy and Innovation 6,500.00    6,500.00    0.0%
Professional Master's Diploma in Canadian Business 10,150.00  10,150.00  0.0%
Professional Master's Diploma in Financial Analysis 10,150.00  10,150.00  0.0%
Professional Master's Diploma in Finance for Social Innovation 6,500.00    6,500.00    0.0%
Professional Master's Diploma in Mgmt. of Technology and Innovation for Chief 
Information Officers 10,150.00  10,150.00  0.0%

2024-25  Tuition Fee
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4

2025-26  Proposed Tuition Fee
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4

FT graduate masters programs can be for one or two years, with their PT equivalent tak ing up to 2 or 4 years. The part time graduate masters program fees are 50% of the Full Time fee. 
Professional Master's Diplomas (PMDips) are cost-recovery programs and are not subject to the MCU tuition fee framework . 
The Master of Engineering Innovation and Entrepreneurship (MEIE) program was approved for funding by the Ministry as of Winter 2018 and ceased to be a cost-recovery program at that time.
* Tied to partner institution.
  ̂New in 2025-26



2.A)ii. Tuition Fees: Domestic, Out-of-Province Students (Undergraduate)
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$ $ $ $ $ % Change $ % Change $ % Change $ % Change
Category 1 - Arts and Science programs.

Arts & Science Undergraduate Programs
Arts & Contemporary Studies, Social Science,  English, Biomedical Science, Financial 
Mathematics, Creative Industries, Professional Communications, Philosophy, 
Environment & Urban Sustainability, History, Psychology, Language & Intercultural  
Relations, other Science programs

7,285.70    7,285.70    7,285.70    7,264.50    7,649.99   5.0% 7,649.99   5.0% 7,649.99   5.0% 7,627.73   5.0%

Post Degree 2 Year Occupational/Public Health 7,984.73    7,984.73    8,383.97   5.0% 8,383.97   5.0% -           
All other undergraduate programs 7,420.12    7,420.12    7,420.12    7,398.51    7,791.13   5.0% 7,791.13   5.0% 7,791.13   5.0% 7,768.44   5.0%
Category 2 - Professional Undergraduate Programs and Graduate programs.

Professional Undergraduate Programs
Engineering 12,149.35  12,149.35  12,149.35  11,883.23  12,756.82 5.0% 12,756.82 5.0% 12,756.82 5.0% 12,477.39 5.0%
Computer Science 10,209.82  10,209.82  10,209.82  9,986.20    10,720.31 5.0% 10,720.31 5.0% 10,720.31 5.0% 10,485.51 5.0%
Business FT & PT (Business Mgmt., Accounting & Finance, Hospitality & Tourism 
Mgmt., Retail Mgmt., Business Technology Mgmt., Health Administration Mgmt.) 10,501.69  10,501.69  10,018.91  9,799.45    11,202.15 6.67% 11,202.15 6.67% 11,202.15 6.67% 10,289.42 5.0%

Architectural Science 11,388.68  11,388.68  11,388.68  11,139.21  11,958.11 5.0% 11,958.11 5.0% 11,958.11 5.0% 11,696.17 5.0%
Law 25,239.74  25,239.74  26,501.73 5.0% 26,501.73 5.0% 26,501.73 5.0%
Undergraduate Medical Education Program (UGME) ^ 28,036.00 
Postgraduate Medical Education Program (PGME) Registration Fees ^ 950.00      

2024-25  Tuition Fee
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4

2025-26 Proposed Tuition Fee
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4



2.A)ii. Tuition Fees: Domestic, Out-of-Province Students (Graduate)
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FT graduate masters programs can be for one or two years, with their PT equivalent tak ing up to 2 or 4 years. The part time graduate masters program fees are 50% of the Full Time fee. 
Professional Master's Diplomas (PMDips) are cost-recovery programs and are not subject to the MCU tuition fee framework . 
The Master of Engineering Innovation and Entrepreneurship (MEIE) program was approved for funding by the Ministry as of Winter 2018 and ceased to be a cost-recovery program at that time.
* Tied to partner institution.
  ̂New in 2025-26

$ $ $ $ $ % Change $ % Change $ % Change $ % Change

Graduate Programs
Master's programs in: Criminology and Social Justice ;  Literatures of Modernity; 
Philosophy; Psychology; Immigration & Settlement; Physics; Molecular Science; 
Computer Science; Applied Mathematics; Engineering MASc Programs, MASc 
Building Science

9,721.40     9,721.40     10,207.47  5.0% 10,207.47  5.0%

MArch Architecture 11,307.73   11,307.73   11,873.12  5.0% 11,873.12  5.0%
MBA Programs (MBA in Business and MBA in Mgmt. of Technology & Innovation) 25,115.73   25,115.73   26,999.41  7.5% 26,999.41  7.5%
MPC Professional Communications 17,469.26   17,469.26   18,342.72  5.0% 18,342.72  5.0%
MEng Computer Networks 22,611.48   22,611.48   23,742.05  5.0% 23,742.05  5.0%
Computer Networks MASc 10,993.65   10,993.65   11,543.33  5.0% 11,543.33  5.0%
MA in Communication and Culture  * 4,435.72     4,435.72     4,435.72    0.0% 4,435.72    0.0%
MDM Digital Media 19,408.98   19,408.98   20,379.43  5.0% 20,379.43  5.0%
Master Cybersecurity (cost recovery program) ^ 21,250.00  
Master of Engineering Innovation and Entrepreneurship (MEIE) 22,611.48   22,611.48   23,742.05  5.0% 23,742.05  5.0%
All other Master's Programs (1 or 2 year programs) - includes: Engineering MEng 
Programs, MBSc Building Science, MASc Computer Networks, MN Nursing, Master of 
Science in Management and MASc in Environmental Applied Science & Management, 
Community Health Care MHA

10,993.65   10,993.65   11,543.33  5.0% 11,543.33  5.0%

PhD in Communication & Culture * 4,435.72     4,435.72     4,435.72     4,435.72     4,435.72    0.0% 4,435.72    0.0% 4,435.72   0.0% 4,435.72    0.0%
All other PHD Programs 9,076.95     9,076.95     9,076.95     9,076.95     9,530.80    5.0% 9,530.80    5.0% 9,530.80   5.0% 9,530.80    5.0%

Professional Master's Diploma in Accounting 9,500.00     9,500.00    0.0%
Professional Master's Diploma in Aerospace Design Management 7,029.75     7,029.75    0.0%
Professional Master's Diploma in Dietetics 1,687.14     1,687.14    0.0%
Professional Master's Diploma in Enterprise Information Security, Privacy and Data 
Protection

5,948.25     5,948.25    0.0%

Professional Master's Diploma in Energy and Innovation 7,029.75     7,029.75    0.0%
Professional Master's Diploma in Canadian Business 10,977.23   10,977.23  0.0%
Professional Master's Diploma in Financial Analysis 10,977.23   10,977.23  0.0%
Professional Master's Diploma in Finance for Social Innovation 7,029.75     7,029.75    0.0%
Professional Master's Diploma in Mgmt. of Technology and Innovation for Chief 
Information Officers 10,977.23   10,977.23  0.0%

2025-26 Proposed Tuition Fee
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4

2024-25  Tuition Fee
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4



2.A)iii. Tuition Fees: International Students (Undergraduate)
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  ̂New in 2025-26

$ $ $ $ $ % Incr. $ % Incr. $ % Incr. $ % Incr.
Engineering 38,590.00 38,590.00 38,590.00 38,590.00 40,520.00 5.0% 40,520.00 5.0% 40,520.00 5.0% 40,520.00 5.0%
Architecture 38,290.00 38,290.00 38,290.00 38,290.00 40,200.00 5.0% 40,200.00 5.0% 40,200.00 5.0% 40,200.00 5.0%
Business 38,290.00 38,290.00 38,290.00 38,290.00 40,200.00 5.0% 40,200.00 5.0% 40,200.00 5.0% 40,200.00 5.0%
Nursing 34,460.00 34,460.00 34,460.00 34,460.00 36,180.00 5.0% 36,180.00 5.0% 36,180.00 5.0% 36,180.00 5.0%
Law 36,090.00 36,090.00 36,090.00 37,890.00 5.0% 37,890.00 5.0% 37,890.00
Undergraduate Medical Education Program (UGME) ^ 90,000.00

All Others 33,190.00 33,190.00 33,190.00 33,190.00 34,850.00 5.0% 34,850.00 5.0% 34,850.00 5.0% 34,850.00 5.0%

2024-25  Tuition Fee
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4

2025-26  Proposed Tuition Fee
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4



2.A)iii. Tuition Fees: International Students (Graduate)
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  ̂New in 2025-26

Graduate Tuition Fees

$ $ $ % Incr. $ % Incr.
MA in Communication and Culture  24,990.00 24,990.00 25,740.00 3.0% 25,740.00 3.0%
Master's in Environmental Applied Science  and Management  24,990.00 24,990.00 25,740.00 3.0% 25,740.00 3.0%
MEng Computer Networks  37,740.00 37,740.00 38,870.00 3.0% 38,870.00 3.0%
MASc Computer Networks  27,060.00 27,060.00 27,870.00 3.0% 27,870.00 3.0%
Master's in Immigration and Settlement Studies  24,990.00 24,990.00 25,740.00 3.0% 25,740.00 3.0%
MA in Film & Photo Preservation & Collections Mgmt.  32,490.00 32,490.00 33,460.00 3.0% 33,460.00 3.0%
MBA in Business and MBA in Mgmt. of Technology & Innovation  53,660.00 53,660.00 56,340.00 5.0% 56,340.00 5.0%
Master of Science in Management 25,720.00 25,720.00 26,490.00 3.0% 26,490.00 3.0%
MA in Fashion  28,650.00 28,650.00 29,510.00 3.0% 29,510.00 3.0%
Master Cybersecurity (cost recovery program) ^ 41,500.00
MEng, MASc in Engineering, MArch Architecture, MASc/MBSc 
in Building Science  

27,060.00 27,060.00 27,870.00 3.0% 27,870.00 3.0%

Master of Engineering Innovation and Entrepreneurship (MEIE) 38,150.00 38,150.00 39,290.00 3.0% 39,290.00 3.0%
All other current and new Masters programs 24,990.00 24,990.00 25,740.00 3.0% 25,740.00 3.0%
PhD in Communication and Culture (for all years) 23,940.00 23,940.00 24,660.00 3.0% 24,660.00 3.0%
All current and new PhD programs (for all years) 23,940.00 23,940.00 24,660.00 3.0% 24,660.00 3.0%

Professional Master's Diploma in Accounting 19,162.80 19,162.80 19,162.80 0.0% 19,162.80 0.0%
Professional Master's Diploma in Canadian Business 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.0% 18,000.00 0.0%
Professional Master's Diploma in Mgmt. of Technology and 
Innovation for Chief Information Officers

18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.0% 18,000.00 0.0%

Professional Master's Diploma in Financial Analysis 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.0% 18,000.00 0.0%

Year 1 Continuing 
Students

2024-25  Tuition Fee

Year 1 Continuing Students

2025-26  Proposed Tuition Fee
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Full-Time Undergraduate and Graduate Students
2024-25 2025-26

University Fees - Supporting University-Led Operations for 
Students (Charged in Fall and Winter)
Athletics and Recreation $257.22 $264.45
Recreation and Athletic Centre $89.09 $91.59

Mattamy Athletic Centre $168.13 $172.86

Student Buildings $6.02 $6.02
Special Incidental Reserve* $4.00 $4.00

Special Activities Reserve - 10%* $2.02 $2.02

Career Services - Central $37.01 $38.05
Student Services - 40% $37.01 $38.05

Academic Support - Central $65.20 $66.57
Student Services - 53% $49.04 $50.41

Special Activities Reserve - 80%* $16.16 $16.16

Health and Wellness $80.85 $83.06
Student Services - 7% $6.47 $6.65

Special Activities Reserve - 10%* $2.02 $2.02

TMU Wellbeing Future $72.36 $74.39

*Certain fees do not index annually to the Toronto Consumer Price Index (2.81%). These fees are marked with an asterisk.
**CNSA membership fee is $7.00 for part time undergraduate students.

2024-25 2025-26
Faculty or Program Specific Fees
MBA Student Activity Fee $266.91 $274.41
Canadian Nursing Students’ Association** $10.00 $11.00
Career Services - TRSM per term fee $66.70 $68.57
External Entities (Non-Student Organizations)
WUSC Student Refugee $5.48 $5.63
Chang School Fees (Per-Credit)
Academic Support $4.08 $4.19
Career Services $3.63 $3.73
Health and Wellness $0.55 $0.56
Athletics & Recreation $0.50 $0.50
Student Society Fees
Ted Rogers Student Society $84.94 $87.32
Metropolitan Undergraduate Engineering 
Society $84.44 $86.81
Architectural Science Student Society $122.33 $125.77
Society of The Creative School $77.95 $80.14
Society of Arts, Social Sciences and 
Humanities $74.94 $77.04
Undergraduate Science Society of Toronto 
Metropolitan $71.89 $73.91

Faculty of Community Services Society $62.54 $64.30
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*TMSU, TMGSU and TMAPS Student Union fees continue to be consolidated into single levy amounts.
**Canadian Federation of Students fees are included in the single levy amounts but noted separately for informational purposes.
***Health & Dental plan fees for the upcoming coverage year were not yet available. 

Full Time Undergraduate Students 2024-25 2025-26
Toronto Metropolitan Student Union* $122.49 $125.93
Canadian Federation of Students - TMSU** $20.24 $20.81

TMSU Health and Dental*** $370.00 TBD

Full Time Undergraduate Students and Graduate Students
Sexual Assault Survivor Support Line $5.99 $6.16
Good Food Centre $5.99 $6.16
Palin Foundation - Student Campus Centre $60.00 $60.00
Palin Foundation - Oakham House $4.00 $4.00
TMU Radio $14.00 $14.39
EyeOpener $20.34 $20.91
Full and Part Time Graduate Students
Toronto Metropolitan Graduate Student Union* $161.64 $166.19
Canadian Federation of Students - TMGSU** $20.24 $20.81

TMGSU Health and Dental*** $749.20 TBD
Part-Time Undergraduate & CE Students (Per Credit)
Toronto Metropolitan Association of Part-Time Students* $18.97 $19.50
Canadian Federation of Students - TMAPS** $3.11 $3.19

TMAPS - SCC Fee $0.50 $0.50
Palin Foundation $3.50 $3.50
TMAPS Health & Dental*** $329.64 TBD
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2. E) Student Residence Fees and Meal Plans
Laundry Communications Fee One Card 

Admin
Food Admin Total 2025-26

Fee $
% Increase 
over 24/25

Fee $
% Increase 
over 24/25

Fee $ Fee $ Fee $
% Increase 
over 24/25

Meal Plan $
% Increase 
over 24/25

Pitman apartment 
declining balance***

Flex $            Fee $ Fee $ Fee $

Pitman Hall
Single $45.42 0% $59.64 0% $50.00 $416.00 $10,004.00 4.0% $6,704.00 5.0% $450.00 $35.00 $50.00 $17,814.06

Semi-private (paired) $45.42 0% $59.64 0% $50.00 $416.00 $10,812.00 4.0% $6,704.00 5.0% $450.00 $35.00 $50.00 $18,622.06

Double $45.42 0% $59.64 0% $50.00 $416.00 $8,160.00 4.0% $6,704.00 5.0% $450.00 $35.00 $50.00 $15,970.06

Suite (apartment) $45.42 0% $59.64 0% $50.00 $416.00 $11,636.00 4.0% $4,785.00 5.0% $450.00 $35.00 $50.00 $17,527.06
$6,704.00 5.0% $450.00 $35.00 $50.00 $19,446.06

$1,400.00 $35.00 $50.00 $13,692.06

ILLC

Single $45.42 0% $59.64 0% $50.00 $416.00 $12,308.00 4.0% $6,704.00 5.0% $450.00 $35.00 $50.00 $20,118.06

ILLC

Double $45.42 0% $59.64 0% $50.00 $416.00 $9,069.00 4.0% $6,704.00 5.0% $450.00 $35.00 $50.00 $16,879.06

Daphne Cockwell Complex

2 Bedroom Standard**** $45.42 0% $59.64 0% $50.00 $416.00 $14,198.00 4.0% $4,785.00 5.0% $450.00 $35.00 $50.00 $20,089.06

$6,704.00 5.0% $450.00 $35.00 $50.00 $22,008.06

4 Bedroom Standard**** $45.42 0% $59.64 0% $50.00 $416.00 $13,502.00 4.0% $4,785.00 5.0% $450.00 $35.00 $50.00 $19,393.06

$6,704.00 5.0% $450.00 $35.00 $50.00 $21,312.06

Room Type

Program Residence Student 
Governance* 

Rent Meal Plan **

*    Governance fee is allocated to the Residence Council. 
** Meal plan was revamped in 18-19 as an "all you can eat" one rate meal plan with additional retail location flexibility, refer to University website for further details
*** Pitman apartment tenants may opt for a minimum mandatory meal plan
**** Price differential between 2 and 4 bedrooms reflects the inclusion of kitchens in the 2 bedrooms allowing residents to choose the 5 vs 7 day meal plan.
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SMA3 Funding Metric Historical Results
(Most Recent Years)

2024-25 Target 2024-25 Minimum 
Allowable

2024-25 Result

Graduate Employment Rate in Related Field
89.1%, 89.4%, 89.6%, 92.0%, 
88.6%, 91.5%

92.60% 90.37% 90.80%

Institutional Strength/Focus (as % of total enrolment)
51.4%, 51.5%, 52.1%, 52.2%, 
52.7%, 53.9%

51.46% 49.92% 54.34%

Graduation Rate
72.5%, 74.4%, 75.1%, 75.3%, 
76.4%, 77.1%

76.25% 75.35% 77.18%

Research Funding & Capacity (% of Ontario system 
total)

1.8%, 1.8%, 1.9%, 2.0%, 2.1%, 
2.2%

2.08% 1.97% 2.33%

Community/Local Impact (total enrolment as % of 
Toronto population)

2.3%, 2.3%, 2.4%, 2.5%, 2.5%, 
2.5%

2.49% 2.47% 2.45%

Economic Impact: Number of startups (institution-
specific metric)

325, 354, 335, 361, 419, 402 411 370 401

Graduate Earnings (median earnings after 2 years) $50,494, $50,827, $52,860 $50,860 $50,196 $56,892

Experiential Learning
62.3%, 63.7%, 65.0%, 65.5%, 
66.7%, 67.9%

66.72% 65.51% 69.11%

Innovation (Private Sector Research Funding) $15.0M, $15.0M, $16.5M $14.9M $13.3M $17.8M

Skills & Competencies N/A NSSE Skills Question #18 
administered

NSSE Skills Question #18 
administered

NSSE Skills Question #18 
administered
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